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Dates for your Diary  

Monday 9th October – Flu Vaccinations 

Monday 16th October – Pre-School and Reception Parent’s Day 

Tuesday 17th October – Year 4 Parent’s Day 

Wednesday 18th October – Year 2 Parent’s Day 

Thursday 19th October – Year 1 Parent’s Day 

Friday 20th October – Year 3 Parent’s day 

Friday 27th October – TED Day – School closed 

Monday 6th November – School reopens 

Friday 15th December – Christmas Serv ice 9:15 at Ombersley Church 

Tuesday 19th December – Early Years trip to All Things Wild 

Wednesday 20th December – Panto trip to Malvern Theatre – Years 1 to 4 

Tuesday 22nd December – Last day of term 

Monday 8th January 2024 – TED Day – School closed 

Tuesday 9th January 2024 – First day of term 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                             

     

 Well done to YR, 

this week’s 

attendance winners 

with 97.51% 

 

 

Harvest Festival  
We are still taking 

donations for our  

Harvest Assembly up 

To Thursday 5th October. 

 

 

 
Scooters will be open 

during October half-term. 

Please contact the School 

Office for a booking form  
on 01905 620384  

or 

office@ombersley.worcs.
sch.uk 

Volunteers for Reading 
 

I f you are able to volunteer some  

spare time to read with our children 

please contact us on 01905 620384.  

The children find this very beneficial  

and the staff value any support provided. 

 

 

SEN Coffee Morning                               
 
The first SEN Coffee Morning will take place from 

09.00-10.00 on Friday 6th October. All are welcome 

to attend. 

Open Afternoon – Friday 27th October 

 
We are excited to be hosting an Open 

Afternoon on Friday 27th October from 

13:00 for all parents and carers of 

children starting Reception in Sept 24 

or looking for Preschool spaces this 

year. Please spread the word and we 

look forward to meeting with new 

families to the Ombersley family. For 

more information, please contact the 

School Office. 



      

          

          

       

  
               

               

               

         

        
               

 
    

Merits received week - 25 September 2023 
 

P Evelyn and George  R Esa and Etta 

 
Y  Maevey and Alfred J  Y2 Mikey and Charlotte 

 
Y3 Eli and Alice   Y4 Nuala and Harley 
 

 

 

 

            

          
 

                                      

 

 
 

Paperwork is attached for 

Autumn Term 2, w/c 

Monday 6th November to 

Friday 22nd December for 

our wrap around provision. 

Please complete the 

attached paperwork to 
reserve your child’s place.  

 

Any queries ring the School 

Office on 01905 620384 



               

               

                

      


